FDEP and Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village"), for use of Florida Keys Stewardship Act 

grant funds in the amount of $1,999,959.31 for the Lower Matecumbe Canals Culvert Restoration 

Project ("the Project"); and 

WHEREAS, the Village has Two Million One Hundred Sixty-five Thousand Five Hundred 

Ninety-eight Dollars ($2,165,598.28) available through the Florida Keys Stewardship Act for water 

quality project-related cost reimbursement on projects from years 2022-23 and 2024-25; and 

WHEREAS, the Village requested an amendment to Agreement No. KG002 to utilize the 

remaining FY 2022-23 and 2024-25 Stewardship Act Grant funds to increase the Grant amount by